Eagles Mere Authority
915 Laporte Avenue
P.O. Box 393
Eagles Mere, Pa. 17731

Phone 570-525-3247 Fax 570-525-3264 Email: secretary@emborough.org

07/25/2024

NEWSLETTER

At its July 18 meeting the Board of the Eagles Mere Borough Authority again devoted considerable time to address the questions of appropriate, consistent billing for sewer service to accessory buildings.

This issue, seemingly simple to some, has proven not so simple to the Board. The issue involves a number of past resolutions, inconsistent billing over time, the issue of "grandfathering" the uses or potential uses of the accessory building and the nature of the connections to the sewer system. The Board has consulted counsel about these issues and found it necessary to further consult counsel.

The Board's goal is to arrive at a decision, and possibly an amended resolution, that it hopes will be seen to be fair, consistent and legally supported. Whatever the decisions may be, the Board hopes that they will be seen by all our customers as supported by logic and the law.

This process will likely require more than a month. In the meantime, the Board intends to waive any past due payment charges for non-payment of charges it ultimately concludes are proper.

The Board asks for and will appreciate your patience in allowing us to complete its detailed study of the issues and its goal of arriving at reasoned decisions, logical and legally supported.

Sincerely,

Eagles Mere Authority Board

Julie Norton Secretary Eagles Mere Authority